
                                                                     Elenco Codici Sedi INPS
(Ordine alfabetico per Nome Sede INPS) 

 
010000  Agrigento 
270001  Alba C.O 
020000  Alessandria 
030000  Ancona 
090100  Andria 
040000  Aosta 
050000  Arezzo 
060000  Ascoli Piceno 
070000  Asti 
080000  Avellino 
200100  Aversa 
380200  Avezzano 
090000  Bari 
720200  Battipaglia 
100000  Belluno 
110000  Benevento 
120000  Bergamo 
890100  Biella 
130000  Bologna 
140000  Bolzano 
150000  Brescia 
160000  Brindisi 
870002  Busto Arsizio C.O. 
170000  Cagliari 
180000  Caltanissetta 
190000  Campobasso 
410100  Casarano 
200000  Caserta 
330100  Cassino 
510100  Castellammare di Stabia 
210000  Catania 
220000  Catanzaro 
320001  Cesena C.O. 
230000  Chieti 
580100  Citta' di Castello 
700600  Civitavecchia 
810600  Collegno 
240000  Como 
849000  Conegliano 

250000  Cosenza 
260000  Cremona 
220300  Crotone 
270000  Cuneo 
490103  Desio (C.O.) 
300002  Empoli C.O 
280000  Enna 
290000  Ferrara 
300000  Firenze 
310000  Foggia 
320000  Forli' 
330000  Frosinone 
340000  Genova 
350000  Gorizia 
360000  Grosseto 
170100  Iglesias 
130100  Imola 
370000  Imperia 
940000  Isernia 
810200  Ivrea 
390000  La Spezia 
220100  Lamezia Terme 
380000  L'Aquila 
400000  Latina 
410000  Lecce 
240100  Lecco 
420000  Livorno 
492700  Lodi 
430000  Lucca 
440000  Macerata 
450000  Mantova 
460000  Massa Carrara 
470000  Matera 
480000  Messina 
490000  Milano 
490500  Milano Corvetto 
490400  Milano Fiori 
490800  Milano Legnano 
490200  Milano Nord 

490104  Milano Seregno (C.O.) 
500000  Modena 
810100  Moncalieri 
490100  Monza 
510000  Napoli 
510300  Napoli Arzano 
720100  Nocera Inferiore 
510200  Nola 
760100  Noto 
520000  Novara 
530000  Nuoro 
950000  Oristano 
700300  Ostia Lido 
540000  Padova 
550000  Palermo 
550200  Palermo Sud Ovest 
560000  Parma 
570000  Pavia 
580000  Perugia 
590000  Pesaro 
600000  Pescara 
610000  Piacenza 
810500  Pinerolo 
420100  Piombino 
620000  Pisa 
630000  Pistoia 
701500  Pomezia 
930000  Pordenone 
640000  Potenza 
510600  Pozzuoli 
300100  Prato 
650000  Ragusa 
660000  Ravenna 
670000  Reggio Calabria 
680000  Reggio Emilia 
690000  Rieti 
320100  Rimini 
700000  Roma 
700900  Roma Casilino Prenestino 

701400  Roma Flaminio 
700400  Roma Montesacro 
701300  Roma Tiburtino 
701000  Roma Tuscolano 
250100  Rossano Calabro 
710000  Rovigo 
720000  Salerno 
880100  San Dona' di Piave 
730000  Sassari 
740000  Savona 
010100  Sciacca 
340100  Sestri Levante 
340200  Sestri Ponente 
750000  Siena 
760000  Siracusa 
770000  Sondrio 
380100  Sulmona 
780000  Taranto 
790000  Teramo 
800000  Terni 
810000  Torino 
810300  Torino Nord 
820000  Trapani 
830000  Trento 
840000  Treviso 
850000  Trieste 
860000  Udine 
520100  V.C.O. - Verbano Cusio 
              Ossola 
870000  Varese 
880000  Venezia 
890000  Vercelli 
900000  Verona 
220200  Vibo Valenzia 
910000  Vicenza 
920000  Viterbo 

 



 
  

 
010000  Agrigento 
010100  Sciacca 
020000  Alessandria 
030000  Ancona 
040000  Aosta 
050000  Arezzo 
060000  Ascoli Piceno 
070000  Asti 
080000  Avellino 
090000  Bari 
090100  Andria 
100000  Belluno 
110000  Benevento 
120000  Bergamo 
130000  Bologna 
130100  Imola 
140000  Bolzano 
150000  Brescia 
160000  Brindisi 
170000  Cagliari 
170100  Iglesias 
180000  Caltanissetta 
190000  Campobasso 
200000  Caserta 
200100  Aversa 
210000  Catania 
220000  Catanzaro 
220100  Lamezia Terme 
220200  Vibo Valenzia 
220300  Crotone 
230000  Chieti 
240000  Como 
240100  Lecco 
250000  Cosenza 
250100  Rossano Calabro 
260000  Cremona 
270000  Cuneo 
270001  Alba C.O 
280000  Enna 

290000  Ferrara 
300000  Firenze 
300002  Empoli C.O 
300100  Prato 
310000  Foggia 
320000  Forli' 
320001  Cesena C.O. 
320100  Rimini 
330000  Frosinone 
330100  Cassino 
340000  Genova 
340100  Sestri Levante 
340200  Sestri Ponente 
350000  Gorizia 
360000  Grosseto 
370000  Imperia 
380000  L'Aquila 
380100  Sulmona 
380200  Avezzano 
390000  La Spezia 
400000  Latina 
410000  Lecce 
410100  Casarano 
420000  Livorno 
420100  Piombino 
430000  Lucca 
440000  Macerata 
450000  Mantova 
460000  Massa Carrara 
470000  Matera 
480000  Messina 
490000  Milano 
490100  Monza 
490103  Desio (C.O.) 
490104  Milano Seregno (C.O.) 
490200  Milano Nord 
490400  Milano Fiori 
490500  Milano Corvetto 
490800  Milano Legnano 

492700  Lodi 
500000  Modena 
510000  Napoli 
510100  Castellammare di Stabia 
510200  Nola 
510300  Napoli Arzano 
510600  Pozzuoli 
520000  Novara 
520100  V.C.O. - Verbano Cusio 
              Ossola 
530000  Nuoro 
540000  Padova 
550000  Palermo 
550200  Palermo Sud Ovest 
560000  Parma 
570000  Pavia 
580000  Perugia 
580100  Citta' di Castello 
590000  Pesaro 
600000  Pescara 
610000  Piacenza 
620000  Pisa 
630000  Pistoia 
640000  Potenza 
650000  Ragusa 
660000  Ravenna 
670000  Reggio Calabria 
680000  Reggio Emilia 
690000  Rieti 
700000  Roma 
700300  Ostia Lido 
700400  Roma Montesacro 
700600  Civitavecchia 
700900  Roma Casilino Prenestino 
701000  Roma Tuscolano 
701300  Roma Tiburtino 
701400  Roma Flaminio 
701500  Pomezia 
710000  Rovigo 

720000  Salerno 
720100  Nocera Inferiore 
720200  Battipaglia 
730000  Sassari 
740000  Savona 
750000  Siena 
760000  Siracusa 
760100  Noto 
770000  Sondrio 
780000  Taranto 
790000  Teramo 
800000  Terni 
810000  Torino 
810100  Moncalieri 
810200  Ivrea 
810300  Torino Nord 
810500  Pinerolo 
810600  Collegno 
820000  Trapani 
830000  Trento 
840000  Treviso 
849000  Conegliano 
850000  Trieste 
860000  Udine 
870000  Varese 
870002  Busto Arsizio C.O. 
880000  Venezia 
880100  San Dona' di Piave 
890000  Vercelli 
890100  Biella 
900000  Verona 
910000  Vicenza 
920000  Viterbo 
930000  Pordenone 
940000  Isernia 
950000  Oristano 


